

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID CANYON 2013(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Riverside Road and Lake Shore Drive Rehabilitation

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00012

State : ID

County : CANYON

Federal Location : Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver

Opened by: Robert Kolln

Date: 4/26/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 4/26/2017

Contract Awarded to: HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION

Award Date: 5/15/2017

Contract Number: DTFH7017C00012

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 4,053,829.50	
HAT CREEK CONSTRU		\$ 4,508,508.00	
DLM CONTRACTING, II		\$ 5,394,130.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,053,829.50 \$ 4,508,508.00 \$ 5,394,130.00

Project No: ID CANYON 2013(1)

Project Name: Riverside Road and Lake Shore Drive Rehabilitation

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION		DLM CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00		
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00		
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 76,520.00	\$ 76,520.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00		
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,004.90	\$ 3,004.90	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
15703-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY SOIL TACKIFIER									
Line A0120	4.2	ACRE	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,400.00		
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line A0140	1,620	LNFT	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,100.00		
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0160	700	MGAL	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00		
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0180	9.0	ACRE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL									
Line A0200	7,000.00	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00		
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0220	4,800	CUYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,000.00		
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW									
Line A0240	6,400	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 179,200.00		
20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION									
Line A0260	10	LNFT	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00		
20701-0200	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B, WOVEN									
Line A0280	11,450	SQYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 26,335.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,350.00		
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1, DOWNDRAIN									
Line A0300	5	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2									
Line A0320	34,310	TON	\$ 17.00	\$ 583,270.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 480,340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 857,750.00		
30502-0600	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH									
Line A0340	76,320	SQYD	\$ 3.25	\$ 248,040.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 377,784.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 419,760.00		
30510-0000	CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL									

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,053,829.50 \$ 4,508,508.00 \$ 5,394,130.00

Project No: ID CANYON 2013(1)

Project Name: Riverside Road and Lake Shore Drive Rehabilitation

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate			HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION		DLM CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0360	1,290	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 309,600.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 196,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 206,400.00
40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL							
Line A0380	19,770	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,462,980.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,739,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,779,300.00
40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3							
Line A0400	198.0	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 87,120.00
41201-0000	TACK COAT							
Line A0420	49.0	TON	\$ 475.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 34,790.00
60103-0060	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A0440	10	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
60201-0400	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A0460	500	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
60403-1900	INLET, FLH TYPE 6B							
Line A0480	3	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE							
Line A0500	11	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
60901-0400	CURB, CONCRETE, 6-INCH DEPTH, ITD TYPE 3							
Line A0520	64	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,608.00
60901-1000	CURB, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH							
Line A0540	1,730	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 62,280.00
61503-3000	MEDIAN, ASPHALT							
Line A0560	13	SQYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
61701-1200	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A STEEL POSTS							
Line A0580	7,025.00	LNFT	\$ 24.00	\$ 168,600.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 165,087.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 161,575.00
61702-0600	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED							
Line A0600	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
61920-2000	REMOVE AND RESET GATE							
Line A0620	6	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE							
Line A0640	25	LNFT	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00
62101-0000	MONUMENT, DAM MONITORING POINT CASE AND COVER							
Line A0660	120	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00
62201-0200	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY							
Line A0680	40	HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
62201-0600	BACKHOE LOADER, 8 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 30-INCH WIDTH							
Line A0700	20	HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,053,829.50 \$ 4,508,508.00 \$ 5,394,130.00

Project No: ID CANYON 2013(1)

Project Name: Riverside Road and Lake Shore Drive Rehabilitation

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate			HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION		DLM CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT							
Line A0720	20	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW							
Line A0740	20	HOUR	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR							
Line A0760	100	HOUR	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN							
Line A0780	90	EACH	\$ 235.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE							
Line A0800	113,300	LNFT	\$ 0.05	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 18,128.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 22,660.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID YELLOW CENTERLINE							
Line A0820	32,000	LNFT	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 6,400.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID WHITE STOP LINE, 24-INCH WIDTH							
Line A0840	1,280	LNFT	\$ 0.05	\$ 64.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,816.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID WHITE HATCH LINE, 12-INCH WIDTH							
Line A0860	570	LNFT	\$ 0.05	\$ 28.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,254.00
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN YELLOW CENTERLINE							
Line A0880	49,200	LNFT	\$ 0.05	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 9,840.00
63401-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED WHITE EDGE LINE							
Line A0900	860	LNFT	\$ 0.05	\$ 43.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 137.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 172.00
63405-0500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, TURN ARROW, LEFT							
Line A0920	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3							
Line A0940	6	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
63502-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH							
Line A0960	300	EACH	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
Line A0980	56,600	LNFT	\$ 0.24	\$ 13,584.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 16,980.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN							
Line A1000	560	SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR							
Line A1020	1,200	HOUR	\$ 63.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
Line A1040	150	DAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER							

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 4,053,829.50

\$ 4,508,508.00

\$ 5,394,130.00

Project No: ID CANYON 2013(1)

Project Name: Riverside Road and Lake Shore Drive Rehabilitation

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION

DLM CONTRACTING, INC.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A1060	2,400	FXHR	\$ 28.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 67,200.00